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. IB&ll (@Y MICHAEL BARLOW WELL DRILLING & SERVICE, INC.
? . -
LT 522 Underwood Lane Bel Air, Maryland 21014

(410) 838-6910 Fax (410) 838-3582

WELL YIELD REPORT
Date Test Completed: February 20, 2017

Well Depth: 500 feet

ustomer Land Design & Development Permit # HO-15-0378

Galaxy Drive Subdivision Fairlane Farm
Woodbine Section

Maryland Lot # 30

Time to Fill
Time Water Level 1-gallon bucket G.P.M.
feet seconds

8:45 AM 47 5 12.00

9:00 AM| 102 6 10.00

9:15 AM| 135 8 7.50

9:30 AM| 135 8 7.50

9:45 AM| 135 8 7.50
10:00 AM| 135 8 7.50
10:15 AM| 135 8 7.80
10:30 AM| - 135 8 7.50
10:45 AM| 135 8 7.50
11:00 AM| 135 8 7.50
11:15 AM| 135 8 7.50
11:30 AM| 135 8 7.50
11:45 AM| 135 8 7.50
12:00 PM| 135 8 7.50
12:15 PM 185 8 7.50

This yield test report is for inforndational purposes only. Hlease note the yield may increase or declease
over time apd the GPM indicated above is not a guaranteg.




=3 Bureau of Environmental Health

_ 8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045
HOWARD COU N I I 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay st
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura §. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter, and Supply Piping

NOTL: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired inspection. No
worlcis to be covered until approved by the IHealth Department, All installations must comply with the National Standard
Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well Construction Regulations). Submission of a
complete form is required prior to Use and Occupancey approval,

Company Name: Telephone #: fﬂg— Zﬁ 5-—- S[e 10

Address: gy Shyrer )
Sykeeyjlle , mp 21754
Must circle one: Licensed Plumber / Licensed Well Driller / Licensed Well Pump Installer
License # and name of individual responsible for the field installation:
Name (Print): DV O Froele License#
*A licensed individual must perform the actual installation, Apprentices must be under the supervision of a licensed
journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller, Licenses may be subjected to ficld verification. Unlicensed
individuals may be reported to the appropriate licensing agency.

Name of Property Owner: NVE_ wme Telephone #:

Subdivision: ‘F4i¢"xhe. Farme Lot#: 36> Well Tag#: HO-JS - D78 / ; @

Site Address: 15204 TDring_[aldi Vol [Ink (B
Woodlins, mp 21784

Submersible Pump Data Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit

Make: (7 ZEIZHE Make: _CQWL_+ Two picce watertight cap: 54&5
Model #: Model#:__a/4 Screened, vented well cap: ' ‘35
Pump Capacity GPM Depth:_ 34 (36™ min) Cap secured to casing: 3425

Well Yield: __ 1.5 GPM NSF/WSC approved.*_{g& Conduit min 18” B.G.; 5(&3
Depth of well encountered at time of pump instaflation:Sep (feet) Conduit secured to wel} cap: eS|
If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4

Must circle one: Torque arrestors / Cable guards / Other acceptable method used

Safety rope, if used, attached to brass rope adapter or other acceptable method inside of well casing JMEL

Piping to house Iouse Connection

Type: _{" | e PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penetration:yj£$
PSL: Zgn (160 psi min) Length of sleeve(5’ minimum from foundation): _'4*
Depth of supply line: 34" (36” min) Sleeve sealed properly:

The water supply line is required to be at [cast ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping, distribution
box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area, If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for approval prior to
installation. f

R 7 A

Signature of company repfesent @Egnsible for installation date

. For Heal
Date Insp. Requested: . 3 o owE -
Inspection Data:  Pitless adapter watertight & water supply line at Ieast 36” below grade « o oG /m ( 3o \o\@
Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely — ’
Efec. conduit extends at least 18” below grade/attached to cap properly — M " Olof % ( MC"\@
Safety rope not outside of \ell cap/casing (o R O
Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8” above finished grade — 12" KelrH(Sex )\@
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection 2
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter 7

(Revised form 10/24/2018)

K, /7‘-0.;% =
‘b/l} M?@ g LR

Webhsite: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045
HOWARD COUN l Y 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date — February 22,2020

August 22,2019

Homeowner
15204 Torino Way
Woodbine, MD 21797

RE: Fairlane Farm, Lot 30
15204 Torino Way
Building Permit: B19000730
Well Permit: HO-15-0378

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 7/26/2019. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
6/17/2019. The well construction was completed on 2/20/2017. Water samples were collected on
8/13/2019, 8/19/2019.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform
and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. This
certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Wel] Regulations" have been
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-15-0378. Although the submitted
sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee
water supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of
a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is
required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued.
Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in
a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of
Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to
exceed three months.

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a Maryland
certified water laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of
Maryland may be found at the following website:

http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/ WSP-Labs-201 Oapr16.pdf

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

In closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet” which illustrates a better understanding for
your Onsite Sewage Disposal System. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the
Environments website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your septic
system.

Approving Authority,

Kevin M. Wolf, LEHS, R.S./REHS, Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section

Well & Septic Program

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




Collins, Sarah

From: Mike Isom <misom@mbwd.us>
Sent: Friday, December 09, 2016 11:38 AM
To: Collins, Sarah

Subject: Re: Fairlane lot 18

I'll make a site visit to place flags in the well boxes for max separation.
Sincerely,

Michael Isom

Project Manager

Michael Barlow Well Drilling Service
Phone: (410) 838-6910

Fax: (410) 838-3582

522 Underwood Lane

Bel Air, MD 21014
www.michaelbarlowwelldrilling.com
www.thermalloopcorp.com

Click HERE to like us on Facebook!
On 12/9/2016 10:56 AM, Collins, Sarah wrote:

Hi Mike,

I had some time in the office this morning and | went through the rest of the Fairlane permits. Lots 25 &
26, lots 29 & 30, and lots 40 & 41 have well boxes that are close- please have the driller drill as far as
possible from the neighboring lot or we may need to do simultaneous yield testing if yields are low.

Thanks,
Sarah

From: Mike Isom [mailto:misom@mbwd.us]
Sent: Friday, December 09, 2016 9:03 AM
To: Collins, Sarah

Subject: Re: Fairlane lot 18

Mail them please.
No yield testing today, but Monday for sure.
Sincerely,

Michael Isom

Project Manager

Michael Barlow Well Drilling Service
Phone: (410) 838-6910

Fax: (410) 838-3582

522 Underwood Lane
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| A ; 3525 H Elicott Miljs Drive, Ellicott City, M 21943
E_,, . , (410)313-2640  Fax (470 313-2045

(E\ Howard County [ ' TDD {410} 3152323 “Toll Free 1-366-313-6300
“N.r Health f',)t‘_'pa_rﬂ'n-.:n(' wehsite: www.hchealth,org

1

——

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., ML.PEL, Health Officer _
Fawlbie Them

TQ ALL INTERESTED PA RTIES Subodivi Sion

When submit(i ng a4 well perimit application for a proposed well for new
construction, please indicate one of the following:

The well site has been staked by FuSher C.ol | nS ~ Care

{professjonal lrnd SUrveyor or company emplaying professional tand surveyors)
on %24 [lile (date) andl does not require 3 sjte inspection,
) ] .

U The well driller, builder or broperty owner will call the Health
Department to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the
proposed well site location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site pfan, must he
attached to the green wel] pernut application,

Revised 6/10/03

dizie08l 9t foN

> 9399 999 989
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A
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WELL EXHIBIT

_FAIRLANE FARM

PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS SCHULTE PROPERTY

dFisHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC. |o1s 1 THRU 44, BULDEALE PR ”
i s s . ’ ERVATION PARCEL ‘A

IRCAL ENGIEERN S & LAND SURVEYORS AND NON BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL ‘B’ THRU °H
G CENTENNIAL SQUARE OFFCE PARK - 10272 BALTMORE NATONAL it |/ MAP #8  PARCELS: 8 & 17 GRIDS: 2 AND 3

: ELLICOTT GITY, MARYLAND 21042 FOURTH ELECTION DISTRICTHOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

(410) 461 — 2855
SCALE: 1°= 100’ DATE: October 13, 2015




REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Laboratorv ID #: 132009 Account #: 1933
Reference: Fairlane Farm Lot 30 Companv: Fogles Well Pump & Treatment
Location: 15204 Torino Way Requested By: Dave Fogle
Woodbine, MD 21797 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 8/13/2019 1000 Site: Kitchen Sink Tap
Date/Time Rec'd: 8/13/2019 1440 Treatment: None
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.6
Collected By: B. Wilkerson 9315BW Well #: HO-15-0378

Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN 2.0 MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM20 9223B RER
Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPN/100ml  <1.0 SM20 9223B 8/14/2019 / 0900 / RER
Nitrate 4.41 mg/L 10 601 8/13/2019 /1600 / CRS
Turbidity 0.64 NTU <10 SM20 2130B 8/13/2019/1610/ CRS
Sand NS mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric ~ 8/13/2019 /1610 / CRS
NOTES
1 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)
2 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.
3 NS =None Seen (NS indicates less than 5 mg/L)
4 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units
5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling. -
6 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received
7 ND:None Detected
8 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap
9 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)
Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy

Building Permit # : 19000730

Date Reported: 8/14/2019

MD State Certification # 133




REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Laboratorv ID #: 132186 Account & 1933
Reference: Fairlane Farm Lot 30 Companv: Fogles Well Pump & Treatment
Location: 15204 Torino Way Requested By: Dave Fogle
Woodbine, MD 21797 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 8/19/2019 0920 Site: Kitchen Sink Tap
Date/Time Rec'd: 8/19/2019 1428 Treatnient: None
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.6
Collected By: B. Wilkerson 9315BW Well #: HO-15-0378

Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN <1.0 MPN/100ml  <1.0 SM20 9223B 8/20/2019 /1000 / RER

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN

<1.0 MPN/100ml  <1.0 SM20 9223B 8/20/2019 /1000 / RER

1 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.
2 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of

sampling.
3 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received
4 ND:None Detected
5 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap
6 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)
Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy

Building Permit # : 19000730

Date Reported:

8/20/2019

MD State Certification # 133




